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Closing Prayer            
 
 Leader:  Great and merciful God,  

source and ground of all goodness and life, 
   Give to your people the peace that passes all understanding, 
   And the will to live your gospel of mercy and justice, 
   through Jesus Christ our Lord. 
 All:  Amen. 
 
 Leader:  God, remember us in your love, and teach us to pray: 
 All:  Our Father in heaven, hallowed be your name, 
   Your kingdom come, your will be done,  

on earth as in heaven. 
   Give us today our daily bread.   

Forgive us our sins  as we forgive those  
who sin against us. 

   Save us from the time of trial and deliver us from evil. 
   For the kingdom, the power, and the glory are yours, 
   now and forever.  Amen. 
 
Final Blessing            

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Offering 
Please know that when worship services stop our offering income decreases. We are grateful  
for all who are able to maintain their financial contributions to our congregation! Feel free to  
mail your donations (we now have a locking mailbox), download and connect through the  
"Give+" app on your smartphone or other device, or donate through our website at 
www.rlcary.org/ministries/online-giving.     
 
 
Worship Leaders 
  
  Rev. Dr. Jonathan Blanke 
            Vicar Alan Shaw 
  Robert E. Unger, Director of Worship and Music Ministry  
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Lenten Offerings to Benefit Charities 
 
Each year, RLC collects a special offering throughout Lent to benefit a variety of charities and ministries.   
This year's offerings will be donated to the following: 
 
Food Bank of Central & Eastern North Carolina 
https://foodbankcenc.org/ 
 

Urban Ministries 
https://urbanmin.org/ 
Urban Ministries of Wake County engages our community to serve and advocate on behalf of those  
affected by poverty by providing food and nutrition, promoting health and wellness, and by laying  
the foundations of home. 
 

H. E. R. O. E. S. Care (Homefront Enabling Relationships, Opportunities, and Empowerment through Support) 
https://heroescare.org/  
A collaborative effort among well established non-governmental organizations (NGOs) are designed  
to provide complete and proactive support for members of all branches of the military and their  
families through pre-deployment, deployment, family reintegration and post-deployment. 
 
The program consists of a network of tens of thousands of trained caregivers and thousands of  
professional mental health care and service providers working together to provide an unprecedented 
system of support for military members and their families. 



 

 

Church Staff 
Senior Pastor    Jonathan A. Blanke 919-851-7248 x22 jonathan.blanke@rlcary.org 
Vicar Alan C. Shaw  919-851-7248  alan.shaw@rlcary.org 
Director of Music Ministries Robert E. Unger 919-851-7248  x25 robert.unger@rlcary.org 
Praise and Worship Leader Christopher Reed 919- 851-7248  bluejeansstudios@gmail.com 
Connections Coordinator  Deb Oesterling 919-851-7248  x31 deb.oesterling@rlcary.org 
High School Youth Director  Jenny Piontek 919-851-7248  x24 jenny.piontek@rlcary.org 
Middle School Youth Director LeAnn Trautman 919-851-7248  x62 leann.trautman@rlcary.org 
Co-Dir Children/Family Min.  Lea Webb 919-851-7248  x62 lea.webb@rlcary.org 
Co-Dir Children/Family Min.  MaryAnn Unger 919-851-7248  x62 maryann.unger@rlcary.org 
Director of Operations Margaret Hyatt 919-851-7248  x38 margaret.hyatt@rlcary.org 
Communications Specialist Susan Moore 919-851-7248  x33 susan.moore@rlcary.org 
Office Assistant Linda Merrill 919-851-7248  x21 linda.merrill@rlcary.org 
Facilities Manager Garett Nigg 919-851-7248  x26 gsnigg@gmail.com 
Preschool Director  Diane Hooper 919-851-7270  x29 dianeh@rlpcary.org 
School Principal Tom Kolb 919-851-7271  x60 tomkolb@rlscary.org 
School Admissions Rosie Creasy  919-851-7271  x35 rosiecreasy@rlscary.org 
 


